TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biovail Laboratories International SRL		103/08/2011	society with restricted liability: BARBADOS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valeant International (Barbados) SRL	
Street Address:	Welches	
City:	Christ Church	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	
Postal Code:	BB17154	
Entity Type:	society with restricted liability: BARBADOS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85262092	PALVATA
Serial Number:	85262084	MIVURA
Serial Number:	85261969	JUBLIA
Serial Number:	85261936	JOVOLA
Serial Number:	78931095	INSTATAB
Serial Number:	78851378	ASOLZA
Serial Number:	78851346	ONELZA
Serial Number:	77905797	ZILERAN
Serial Number:	77789291	FLASHDOSE
Serial Number:	77599980	ONEXTEN
Serial Number:	77543711	ORAMELT
Serial Number:	77390719	SHEARFORM
Serial Number:	77383919	UPZIMIA
Serial Number:	77254549	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004514 FRAME: 0965

Serial Number:	77182237	CARDISENSE
Registration Number:	3716931	SMARTCOAT
Registration Number:	3597399	TITRADOSE
Registration Number:	1988853	TIAZAC
Registration Number:	1335085	VASERETIC
Registration Number:	1348858	VASOTEC
Registration Number:	1256575	STINGOSE
Registration Number:	0697014	ISORDIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)280-1177

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 904 247-2620

Email: eastdocket@holleymenker.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Menker, Holley & Menker, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 331937

Address Line 4: Atlantic Beach, FLORIDA 32233

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1001.0000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Menker
Signature:	/jmenker/
Date:	04/04/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=20110308 NAME CHANGE BLI TO VALEANT INTERNATIONAL (BARBADOS) SRL#page1.tif source=20110308 NAME CHANGE BLI TO VALEANT INTERNATIONAL (BARBADOS) SRL#page2.tif source=20110308 NAME CHANGE BLI TO VALEANT INTERNATIONAL (BARBADOS) SRL#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004514 FRAME: 0966



FORM 5

SOCIETY NO. 443

SOCIETIES WITH RESTRICTED LIABILITY ACT OF BARBADOS

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

VALEANT INTERNATIONAL (BARBADOS) SRL

Name of Society

- I hereby certify that the Articles of the above-mentioned society were amended.
- [] Under Section 7 of the Societies with Restricted Liability Act in accordance with the attached notice.

Dap. Registrar of Companies Cary)

March 8th, 2011

Date of Amendment



SOCIETIES WITH RESTRICTED LIABILITY ACT OF BARBADOS (Section 7)

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

BIOVAIL LABORATORIES INTERNATIONAL SRL

2. Society Number

443

3. The articles of the above named Society are amended as follows:

Pursuant to Section 7(a) of the Societies with Restricted Liability Act, Chapter 318B of the Laws of Barbados:

The Articles of Organization of the Society are amended to change the name of the Society from "Biovail Laboratories International SRL" to "Valeant International (Barbados) SRL".

Date:	March 8, 2011	Signature:	KONER	Title:	Rich Masterson, Manager and President & Chief Operating Officer
Date:	March 8, 2011	Signature:	JANE	Title:	Alex Matheson, Manager
Date:	March 8, 2011	Signature:	Kochelysein	Title:	Rochelle Seide, Vice President, Intellectual Property

For Ministry use only

Society Number: 443

REPRES CORPORATE AFFAIRS AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE

Filed: 2011-03-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004514 FRAME: 0968

BIOVAIL LABORATORIES INTERNATIONAL SRL

CERTIFIED COPY OF THE SPECIAL RESOLUTION OF THE SOLE MEMBER

The undersigned hereby certifies that, on the 8th day of March, 2011, the following Special Resolution was passed by the sole member of Biovail Laboratories International SRL:

WHEREAS, Biovail Laboratories International SRL (the "Society") wishes to change its name to "Valeant International (Barbados) SRL" (the "Name Change");

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned, being the sole member of the Society, has received a unanimous recommendation from the Board of Managers of the Society recommending the approval of the Name Change;

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned, being the sole member of the Society, wishes to approve the Name Change and, in connection therewith, to approve an amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Society to change the Society's Name;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, being the sole Member of the Society, acting pursuant to the Societies with Restricted Liability Act, Chapter 318B of the Laws of Barbados and the Companies Act Cap. 308 of the Laws of Barbados, hereby adopts the following resolutions by Written Resolution in Lieu of Meeting:

IT WAS RESOLVED that:

- 1. The Articles of Organization (as amended) of the Society are hereby amended to change the name of the Society from "Biovail Laboratories International SRL" to "Valeant International (Barbados) SRL".
- 2. Any one Manager or officer of the Society is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Society, and directed to do and perform all such acts and things and to execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered, for, in the name of and on behalf of the Society, all such agreements, instruments and other documents as in such individual's opinion may be necessary or desirable to perform the terms of this special resolution, including to execute and file articles of amendment for the Society and to take such other actions as may be necessary to effect the aforementioned Name Change.

DATED this 8th day of March, 2011.

Name: Alex Matheson

Bv:

Title: Manager of Biovail Laboratories International SRL

COMPORATE AFFAIRS AND REBELEUER CONSOLVATOR VALUE VA

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004514 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 04/04/2011